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C 4/5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SCRAMJET Last start winner WPK, 16/07/2022, R7, C 1C 5C 3C 4/1/2R. Asquith 544967 11/2235

 2 HOLD ME UP Last start placegetter WPK, 16/07/2022, R9, C 2C 4P 1P 4/1/2J. Comito 535652 11/3276

 3 BLACK FOX Weighted points score WPK, 16/07/2022, R9, C 5C 1C 3C 4/1/1C. Arletos 547060 9/2257

 4 CHASE ME HONEY Weighted points score DAP, 14/07/2022, R6, P 2P 4C 4P 4/1/1M. Hardman 538885 17/5242

 5 SIMPLY LIMELIGHT Last start winner WPK, 09/07/2022, R10, C 1C 3C 2C 5/1P. Rodgers 547097 4/1320

 6 MR. BEETHOVEN Last start winner WPK, 16/07/2022, R6, C 1C 4P 2P 5/1A. Woods 529610 17/1265

 7 SPRING ELEGANCE Last start placegetter WPK, 16/07/2022, R6, C 2C 3C 1C 5/1J. Board 544667 5/1384

 8 AGLAND LUAI Last start placegetter WPK, 16/07/2022, R7, C 2C 7P 6C 5/1J. Opetaia 547907 6/1259

 9 FUNKY FREAK Last start placegetter WPK, 16/07/2022, R2, C 3C 7P 2C 5/2J. Comito 535648 3/0237

 10 DIAMOND ABILITY Last start placegetter WPK, 09/07/2022, R6, C 3C 2P 6C 5/2B. May 543478 7/0236

 11 CAWBOURNE TURVEY 2 Last start placegetter WPK, 16/07/2022, R9, C 3C 4C 6C 5/1J. Lord 535121 10/2230

 12 SPRING RENEGADE Last start placegetter WPK, 16/07/2022, R6, C 3C 5P 5P 5/2S. Board 542683 8/0224

 13 ELLE YEAH Last start placegetter WPK, 16/07/2022, R10, C 2C 6C 1P 5/2A. Manwaring 543684 7/0223

 14 HARLEY RYDER Last start placegetter SAN, 30/06/2022, R12 3C 2P 2P 5/2S. Sultana 543137 5/0182

 15 SMOOTH JACK Unrequired at last meeting WPK, 16/07/2022, R10, C 5P 1P 3P 5/1M. Frankland-Shambler 532743 9/1159

 16 MARCH LEGEND Unrequired at last meeting WPK, 16/07/2022, R7, C 5P 6C 6C 5/1A. Proctor 543250 6/2133

 17 BULLHEADED Unrequired at last meeting WPK, 16/07/2022, R10, C 4P 4P 5C 5/2M. Gatt 542186 4/0108

 18 HE'S GRAND Weighted points score GOS, 19/07/2022, R9, P 5P 3P 2Y 5/2R. O'Brien 547908 8/0312

 19 CASHING CHEQUES Weighted points score GAR, 16/07/2022, R12, P 1P 1P 1P 5/2C. Miller 549065 5/0288

 20 START PACKING Weighted points score WPK, 09/07/2022, R7, C 8C 2C 4C 5/1G. Goodwin 544105 5/1274

 21 BAT MOBILE Weighted points score GRA, 13/07/2022, R2, P 3P 4C 3C 5/2A. Woods 525196 9/0272

 22 MR. DETERMINE Weighted points score MAT, 27/06/2022, R4, P 1P 8P 1P 5/2M. Sultana 540769 6/0267

 23 LIGHTNIN' ETHICS Weighted points score WPK, 13/07/2022, R6, P 4P 2C 3C 5/1P. Rodgers 547092 5/1264

 24 BLACK FIREBRAND Weighted points score RIC, 13/07/2022, R9, P 3P 3P 1P 5/1O. Langley 537895 14/1242

 25 SANIYAH BALE Weighted points score GOS, 17/07/2022, R8, P 1P 3P 5C 5/2T. O'Regan 535672 7/0240

 26 SEKORA Weighted points score WPK, 06/07/2022, R3, P 5P 1P 5C 5/2M. Gatt 541816 6/0228

 27 PRINCESS FORTY Weighted points score WPK, 16/07/2022, R6, C 5C 1P 2P 5/2M. Forner 536680 12/0222

 28 JACKPOT ETHICS Weighted points score WPK, 16/07/2022, R6, C 7C 3P 1P 5/2M. Forner 546439 8/0218

 29 HUDSON ROAD Weighted points score WPK, 16/07/2022, R9, C 4C 5P 3P 5/1M. Gatt 532798 9/2212
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 30 RUFF SHOT Weighted points score WPK, 02/07/2022, R6, C 7C 7P 1P 5/2J. Mackay 546837 4/0212

 31 GRIM MADARA Weighted points score WPK, 13/07/2022, R6, P 2P 2C 7C 5/1J. Lord 545287 5/2211

 32 MISS EXPEDITIOUS Weighted points score WPK, 16/07/2022, R8, C 6C 2P 1P 5/1A. Proctor 543657 5/1203

 33 SMART FERNANDO Weighted points score WPK, 16/07/2022, R9, C 8C 7P 3P 5/1G. Sutherland 528835 16/1202

 34 ROCKET FORCE Weighted points score WPK, 16/07/2022, R6, C 8C 3P 2P 5/2J. Barnett 530463 8/0201

 35 JOSEPH'S COAT Weighted points score TEM, 17/07/2022, R7, P 4P 3P 1P 5/1A. Dwyer 538038 7/1192

 36 DUBLIN MY MONEY Weighted points score MAT, 18/07/2022, R8, P 3P 6C 5P 5/2B. May 539564 3/0190

 37 FERNANDO MAE Weighted points score WPK, 16/07/2022, R6, C 4C 6C 7C 5/1C. Arletos 547059 6/1184

 38 TOP QUALITY Weighted points score GAR, 25/06/2022, R7, P 1P 5P 5P 5/2M. Sultana 538069 7/0183

 39 FAT BOY'S LUCKY Weighted points score MAT, 18/07/2022, R2, P 1P 1P 4P 5/2M. Davidson 548369 3/0182

 40 LIGHTNING OWL Weighted points score BUL, 19/07/2022, R8, P 7P 3P 3P 5/2L. Godden 531211 12/0177

 41 FOUR FIVE Weighted points score WPK, 16/07/2022, R9, C 6C 4P 5C 5/1A. Proctor 528625 10/5175

 42 LEKTRA LAD Weighted points score WPK, 16/07/2022, R7, C 4C 4C 5P 5/1M. Davidson 545992 9/1173

 43 FAT BOY'S CHARM Weighted points score WPK, 16/07/2022, R10, C 6C 5C 1P 5/2M. Davidson 548370 5/0170

 44 CHARLIE'S JAR Weighted points score TEM, 17/07/2022, R6, P 4P 5C 3P 5/1A. Dwyer 538039 8/1168

 45 DANA LEO Weighted points score GOS, 17/07/2022, R4, P 2P 7P 1P 5/2M. Newham 542727 3/0159

 46 ZANDER Weighted points score GOS, 17/07/2022, R7, P 1P 5P 5P 5/2P. Cini 532696 11/0156

 47 MAGIC HULK Weighted points score WPK, 16/07/2022, R10, C 8C 2P 7P 5/2A. Pagano 537888 4/0148

 48 DANA BIG PETE Weighted points score GOS, 17/07/2022, R3, P 2P 5P (FEL)P 5/2M. Newham 535129 3/0147

 49 EMERALD GREEN Weighted points score GOS, 17/07/2022, R8, P 4P 5P 6C 5/2P. Cini 532702 7/0144

 50 CRUISE OR LOSE Weighted points score RIC, 13/07/2022, R9, P 5P 4C 8P 5/2A. Messina 536612 9/0142

 51 BRANDY BEAUTY Weighted points score GAR, 16/07/2022, R10, P 1P 4P 5P 5/2M. Davidson 548377 5/0123

 52 MIDNIGHT SOPHIE Weighted points score GOS, 17/07/2022, R3, P 4P 7P 5P 5/2T. O'Regan 534535 3/0123

 53 WARREN WAHOO Weighted points score GBN, 15/07/2022, R10, P 4P 1P 7P 5/2K. Lambos 527959 13/0123

 54 DIXIE HAWK Weighted points score DAP, 14/07/2022, R4, P 2P 7P 6P 5/2A. Bell 537910 1/0105

 55 LIKA LIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 13/07/2022, R9, P 7P 4C 8P 5/2A. Messina 536615 3/0104

 56 LUCKY TO RACE Weighted points score BUL, 12/07/2022, R6, P (FEL)C 7P 4P 5/2A. Pagano 537889 3/097

 57 SOX INTENTION Weighted points score WGL, 05/05/2022, R9 5P 4P 6P 5/2A. Bell 547498 1/089

 58 ZEVON Weighted points score BUL, 19/07/2022, R4, P 4P 8P 4P 5/2T. O'Regan 539286 1/087

 59 JAPANESE BLACK Weighted points score DAP, 14/07/2022, R3, P 6P 5P 5P 5/2A. Bell 544365 4/072

 60 MIRACLE OF LOVE Weighted points score BUL, 19/07/2022, R9, P 7P 8Y 5P 5/2T. O'Regan 520306 4/072
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 1 SIMPLY LIMELIGHT Last start winner WPK, 09/07/2022, R10, C 1C 3C 2C 5/1P. Rodgers 547097 4/1320

 2 MR. BEETHOVEN Last start winner WPK, 16/07/2022, R6, C 1C 4P 2P 5/1A. Woods 529610 17/1265

 3 SPRING ELEGANCE Last start placegetter WPK, 16/07/2022, R6, C 2C 3C 1C 5/1J. Board 544667 5/1384

 4 AGLAND LUAI Last start placegetter WPK, 16/07/2022, R7, C 2C 7P 6C 5/1J. Opetaia 547907 6/1259

 5 FUNKY FREAK Last start placegetter WPK, 16/07/2022, R2, C 3C 7P 2C 5/2J. Comito 535648 3/0237

 6 DIAMOND ABILITY Last start placegetter WPK, 09/07/2022, R6, C 3C 2P 6C 5/2B. May 543478 7/0236

 7 CAWBOURNE TURVEY 2 Last start placegetter WPK, 16/07/2022, R9, C 3C 4C 6C 5/1J. Lord 535121 10/2230

 8 SPRING RENEGADE Last start placegetter WPK, 16/07/2022, R6, C 3C 5P 5P 5/2S. Board 542683 8/0224

 9 ELLE YEAH Last start placegetter WPK, 16/07/2022, R10, C 2C 6C 1P 5/2A. Manwaring 543684 7/0223

 10 HARLEY RYDER Last start placegetter SAN, 30/06/2022, R12 3C 2P 2P 5/2S. Sultana 543137 5/0182

 11 SMOOTH JACK Unrequired at last meeting WPK, 16/07/2022, R10, C 5P 1P 3P 5/1M. Frankland-Shambler 532743 9/1159

 12 MARCH LEGEND Unrequired at last meeting WPK, 16/07/2022, R7, C 5P 6C 6C 5/1A. Proctor 543250 6/2133

 13 BULLHEADED Unrequired at last meeting WPK, 16/07/2022, R10, C 4P 4P 5C 5/2M. Gatt 542186 4/0108

 14 HE'S GRAND Weighted points score GOS, 19/07/2022, R9, P 5P 3P 2Y 5/2R. O'Brien 547908 8/0312

 15 CASHING CHEQUES Weighted points score GAR, 16/07/2022, R12, P 1P 1P 1P 5/2C. Miller 549065 5/0288

 16 START PACKING Weighted points score WPK, 09/07/2022, R7, C 8C 2C 4C 5/1G. Goodwin 544105 5/1274

 17 BAT MOBILE Weighted points score GRA, 13/07/2022, R2, P 3P 4C 3C 5/2A. Woods 525196 9/0272

 18 MR. DETERMINE Weighted points score MAT, 27/06/2022, R4, P 1P 8P 1P 5/2M. Sultana 540769 6/0267

 19 LIGHTNIN' ETHICS Weighted points score WPK, 13/07/2022, R6, P 4P 2C 3C 5/1P. Rodgers 547092 5/1264

 20 BLACK FIREBRAND Weighted points score RIC, 13/07/2022, R9, P 3P 3P 1P 5/1O. Langley 537895 14/1242

 21 SANIYAH BALE Weighted points score GOS, 17/07/2022, R8, P 1P 3P 5C 5/2T. O'Regan 535672 7/0240

 22 SEKORA Weighted points score WPK, 06/07/2022, R3, P 5P 1P 5C 5/2M. Gatt 541816 6/0228

 23 PRINCESS FORTY Weighted points score WPK, 16/07/2022, R6, C 5C 1P 2P 5/2M. Forner 536680 12/0222

 24 JACKPOT ETHICS Weighted points score WPK, 16/07/2022, R6, C 7C 3P 1P 5/2M. Forner 546439 8/0218

 25 HUDSON ROAD Weighted points score WPK, 16/07/2022, R9, C 4C 5P 3P 5/1M. Gatt 532798 9/2212

 26 RUFF SHOT Weighted points score WPK, 02/07/2022, R6, C 7C 7P 1P 5/2J. Mackay 546837 4/0212

 27 GRIM MADARA Weighted points score WPK, 13/07/2022, R6, P 2P 2C 7C 5/1J. Lord 545287 5/2211

 28 MISS EXPEDITIOUS Weighted points score WPK, 16/07/2022, R8, C 6C 2P 1P 5/1A. Proctor 543657 5/1203

 29 SMART FERNANDO Weighted points score WPK, 16/07/2022, R9, C 8C 7P 3P 5/1G. Sutherland 528835 16/1202

 30 ROCKET FORCE Weighted points score WPK, 16/07/2022, R6, C 8C 3P 2P 5/2J. Barnett 530463 8/0201

 31 JOSEPH'S COAT Weighted points score TEM, 17/07/2022, R7, P 4P 3P 1P 5/1A. Dwyer 538038 7/1192
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 32 DUBLIN MY MONEY Weighted points score MAT, 18/07/2022, R8, P 3P 6C 5P 5/2B. May 539564 3/0190

 33 FERNANDO MAE Weighted points score WPK, 16/07/2022, R6, C 4C 6C 7C 5/1C. Arletos 547059 6/1184

 34 TOP QUALITY Weighted points score GAR, 25/06/2022, R7, P 1P 5P 5P 5/2M. Sultana 538069 7/0183

 35 FAT BOY'S LUCKY Weighted points score MAT, 18/07/2022, R2, P 1P 1P 4P 5/2M. Davidson 548369 3/0182

 36 LIGHTNING OWL Weighted points score BUL, 19/07/2022, R8, P 7P 3P 3P 5/2L. Godden 531211 12/0177

 37 FOUR FIVE Weighted points score WPK, 16/07/2022, R9, C 6C 4P 5C 5/1A. Proctor 528625 10/5175

 38 LEKTRA LAD Weighted points score WPK, 16/07/2022, R7, C 4C 4C 5P 5/1M. Davidson 545992 9/1173

 39 FAT BOY'S CHARM Weighted points score WPK, 16/07/2022, R10, C 6C 5C 1P 5/2M. Davidson 548370 5/0170

 40 CHARLIE'S JAR Weighted points score TEM, 17/07/2022, R6, P 4P 5C 3P 5/1A. Dwyer 538039 8/1168

 41 DANA LEO Weighted points score GOS, 17/07/2022, R4, P 2P 7P 1P 5/2M. Newham 542727 3/0159

 42 ZANDER Weighted points score GOS, 17/07/2022, R7, P 1P 5P 5P 5/2P. Cini 532696 11/0156

 43 MAGIC HULK Weighted points score WPK, 16/07/2022, R10, C 8C 2P 7P 5/2A. Pagano 537888 4/0148

 44 DANA BIG PETE Weighted points score GOS, 17/07/2022, R3, P 2P 5P (FEL)P 5/2M. Newham 535129 3/0147

 45 EMERALD GREEN Weighted points score GOS, 17/07/2022, R8, P 4P 5P 6C 5/2P. Cini 532702 7/0144

 46 CRUISE OR LOSE Weighted points score RIC, 13/07/2022, R9, P 5P 4C 8P 5/2A. Messina 536612 9/0142

 47 BRANDY BEAUTY Weighted points score GAR, 16/07/2022, R10, P 1P 4P 5P 5/2M. Davidson 548377 5/0123

 48 WARREN WAHOO Weighted points score GBN, 15/07/2022, R10, P 4P 1P 7P 5/2K. Lambos 527959 13/0123

 49 MIDNIGHT SOPHIE Weighted points score GOS, 17/07/2022, R3, P 4P 7P 5P 5/2T. O'Regan 534535 3/0123

 50 DIXIE HAWK Weighted points score DAP, 14/07/2022, R4, P 2P 7P 6P 5/2A. Bell 537910 1/0105

 51 LIKA LIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 13/07/2022, R9, P 7P 4C 8P 5/2A. Messina 536615 3/0104

 52 LUCKY TO RACE Weighted points score BUL, 12/07/2022, R6, P (FEL)C 7P 4P 5/2A. Pagano 537889 3/097

 53 SOX INTENTION Weighted points score WGL, 05/05/2022, R9 5P 4P 6P 5/2A. Bell 547498 1/089

 54 ZEVON Weighted points score BUL, 19/07/2022, R4, P 4P 8P 4P 5/2T. O'Regan 539286 1/087

 55 MIRACLE OF LOVE Weighted points score BUL, 19/07/2022, R9, P 7P 8Y 5P 5/2T. O'Regan 520306 4/072

 56 JAPANESE BLACK Weighted points score DAP, 14/07/2022, R3, P 6P 5P 5P 5/2A. Bell 544365 4/072
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 1 SAN MARCO Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts WPK, 06/07/2022, R1, P

WPK, 29/06/2022, R1, P

1P 2P 2P 5/2J. Lord 552597 1/0152

 2 LADY DIVINE Weighted points score WPK, 13/07/2022, R1, P 1P 5/2K. Drynan 549041 1/0151

 3 BAMFORD Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts MAT, 27/06/2022, R2, P

MAT, 20/06/2022, R2, P

4P 2P 2P M/1B. Davis 550609 0/0100

 4 COPIOUS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 13/07/2022, R2, P 2P M/1K. Drynan 549036 0/0134

 5 REFLECTIONS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 13/07/2022, R1, P 2P M/1K. Drynan 549035 0/0134

 6 ZIPPING SENORITA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 13/07/2022, R2, P 3P 4P M/1M. Hardman 552104 0/092

 7 VON RYKER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 29/06/2022, R1, P 5P 6P 3P M/1S. Swain 543972 0/075

 8 SHE'S SO BRIGHT Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 13/07/2022, R1, P 3P 5P 5P M/1L. Azzopardi 548790 0/072

 9 ZIPPING NEUTRON Weighted points score WPK, 13/07/2022, R1, P 4P 5P M/1M. Hardman 552101 0/057

 10 ZIPPING RIVER Weighted points score WPK, 13/07/2022, R1, P 5P 7P M/1M. Hardman 552103 0/044
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 1 ZIPPING MASERATI Last start winner WPK, 16/07/2022, R5, C 1C 1P 5P 2/1/2J. Mackay 539873 20/4376

 2 RITZA DONNA Last start placegetter WPK, 16/07/2022, R5, C 2C 3P 5P 2/1/2M. Gatt 539123 14/7330

 3 DOONAN Last start winner WPK, 16/07/2022, R9, C 1C 2C 2P 3/1/2J. Lord 540273 9/3292

 4 ASIRAM Last start placegetter WPK, 16/07/2022, R5, C 3C 2P 3C 3/1/1R. King 539381 10/4332

 5 SPECIAL BLEND Weighted points score TEM, 17/07/2022, R6, P 8P 7P 1P 3/1/1A. Dwyer 538037 17/4291

 6 SCRAMJET Last start winner WPK, 16/07/2022, R7, C 1C 5C 3C 4/1/2R. Asquith 544967 11/2235

 7 HOLD ME UP Last start placegetter WPK, 16/07/2022, R9, C 2C 4P 1P 4/1/2J. Comito 535652 11/3276

 8 BLACK FOX Weighted points score WPK, 16/07/2022, R9, C 5C 1C 3C 4/1/1C. Arletos 547060 9/2257

 9 CHASE ME HONEY Weighted points score DAP, 14/07/2022, R6, P 2P 4C 4P 4/1/1M. Hardman 538885 17/5242
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 1 SUPER ESTRELLA Last start placegetter BGC, 14/07/2022, R7, 1 2C 8C 2C 1/2D. Smith 535095 25/8404

 2 TIGER JACK Last start placegetter WPK, 02/07/2022, R5, C 2C 3C 1P 5/2J. Lord 540279 9/0358

 3 CAWBOURNE MAGIC Weighted points score WPK, 06/07/2022, R4, P 1P 1C 4C 5/1J. Lord 547952 7/1372

 4 TRUNKEY BILL Weighted points score BUL, 19/07/2022, R6, P 2P 1P 4P 5/2A. Godden 533460 9/0255

 5 CAWBOURNE TURVEY 1 Weighted points score WPK, 16/07/2022, R9, C 3C 4C 6C 5/2J. Lord 535121 10/0230

 6 WINKLER Weighted points score NOW, 18/07/2022, R4, P 6P 6P 8P 5/2A. Bell 537909 5/069
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 1 CUMBRIA DREAMING Last start Masters winner WPK, 09/07/2022, R2, M 1M 3M 4M M1/2S. Fitch 521202 22/0283

 2 FIRE LEGEND Weighted points score GRA, 13/07/2022, R7, P 1P 1P 1M M1/2M. Moroney 520015 45/10406

 3 ROYAL EMGRAND Last start Masters winner WPK, 13/07/2022, R4, M 1M 2M 6C M2/1/2L. Azzopardi 520933 16/4250

 4 SIMPLY PATCHES Last start Masters placegetter WPK, 13/07/2022, R4, M 2M 4M 3P M2/2/1P. Rodgers 521212 8/0286

 5 CUMBRIA JIM Last start Masters placegetter WPK, 16/07/2022, R3, M 2M 3M 1M M2/1/2S. Fitch 521206 16/1249

 6 STANLEY ROAD Weighted points score WPK, 16/07/2022, R3, M 4M 4P 4P M2/2/1M. Gatt 522060 21/2240
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 1 BELLE INTENTION Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 16/07/2022, R2, P 2P 4P 4P M/1A. Bell 547497 0/086

 2 LANA INTENTION Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts SLE, 22/06/2022, R2 4P 4P 3P M/1A. Bell 551544 0/076

 3 BLUE INTENTION Weighted points score WGL, 30/06/2022, R4 8P 7P M/1A. Bell 551537 0/030
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